Market Report for Monday, July 14th, 2025

Feeder Cattle Sold Fully Steady on Very Strong Demand.
Weigh-Up Cows Sold $3 to $4 Higher.

Fat Cows Sold Mainly: S 1.65 to S 1.72
Frontend Feeding Cows Sold Mainly: S 1.68 to S 1.74
Medium Yielding Cows Sold Mainly: S 1.60 to S 1.67

Low Yielding Cows Sold Mainly: S 1.40 to S 1.55

Heiferettes Sold Mainly: S 1.75 to S 2.10

Weigh-Up Bulls Sold Mainly: S 2.10 to S 2.36
FEEDER CATTLE LBS CWT
KANDIYOHI BLK-STR 624 394.00
ENDERLIN BLK-STR 675 370.00
KANDIYOHI BLK-STR 744 354.00
KANDIYOHI BLK-STR 780 351.00
LANGFORD BLK-STR 805 337.00
MOUND CITY BLK-STR 772 332.00
ROCKHAM BLK-STR 775 322.00
LEMMON ROAN-STR 780 322.00
VERONA BLK-STR 891 320.00
LANGFORD BLK-STR 956 300.50
MOUND CITY BLK-STR 911 295.00
LANGFORD MIX-STR 927 293.75
ROCKHAM BLK-STR 1017 287.00
LANGFORD MIX-STR 1042 285.50
LANGFORD CHAR-STR 1044 284.50
NORTHWOOD BUCKSKIN-STR 1115 270.50
NORTHWOOD BUCKSKIN-STR 1155 267.50
KANDIYOHI BLK-HFR 676 357.00
LEONARD BLK-HFR 735 340.00
OPAL BLK-HFR 773 324.00
OPAL BLK-HFR 735 324.00
LANGFORD BLK-HFR 792 312.00
MOUND CITY BLK-HFR 789 310.00
ROCKHAM BLK-HFR 855 298.00
VERONA BLK-HFR 892 289.00
LANGFORD BLK-HFR 893 285.00
NORTHWOOD BLK-HFR 963 279.00
NORTHWOOQOD BLK-HFR 976 279.00
LEMMON BLK-HFR 850 279.00
NORTHWOOD BLK-HFR 970 279.00

WEIGH UP COWS LBS CWT



ABERDEEN
EUREKA
LITCHVILLE
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
LEOLA
HOVEN
OAKES
ENDERLIN
HOVEN
SHELDON
FREDERICK
OAKES
FREDERICK
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
WAUBAY
ABERDEEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
COOPERSTOWN
HOVEN
HECLA
LITCHVILLE
LITCHVILLE
FREDERICK
PIERPONT
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
HOVEN
LAKE CITY
KULM
OAKES
ASHLEY
PIERPONT
HOVEN

BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BWF-COW
RED-COW
BLK-COW
MIX-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
RED-COW
BWF-COW
BWF-COW
BLK-COW
RWF-COW
RED-COW
BWF-COW
BWF-COW
RWF-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BWF-COW
RED-COW
BWF-COW
BLK-COW
BWF-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
RED-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
RED-COW
RED-COW
BWF-COW
BWF-COW
BLK-COW
MIX-COW
BLK-COW
BWF-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW
RED-COW
RED-COW
BLK-COW

1645
1470
1220
1083
1205
1295
1351
1195
1805
1750
1175
1677
1708
1790
1471
1145
1195
1250
1480
1260
1325
1100
1525
1345
1405
1475
1525
1320
1430
1395
1500
1450
1445
1275
1460
1315
1328
1340
1385
1290
1205
1375
1233
1195
1225

206.00
189.00
174.00
174.00
173.00
173.00
173.00
172.50
172.50
172.50
172.00
171.50
171.50
171.50
171.00
171.00
171.00
171.00
170.50
170.00
170.00
170.00
170.00
169.50
169.50
169.50
169.50
169.50
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
168.50
168.50



ANDOVER
FREDERICK
HOVEN
HOVEN
ASHTON

WEIGH UP BULLS

HOSMER
WYNDMERE
SHELDON
ROSCOE
LITCHVILLE
EUREKA
ASHLEY
CRESBARD
ROSCOE
LITCHVILLE
ANDOVER
HERREID
HERREID
LANGFORD
HIGHMORE
FINGAL
HERREID
BARNARD
ABERDEEN
HERREID
HERREID
LEONARD
LEONARD
LISBON
FREDERICK
FREDERICK
SUMMIT
HERREID
VEBLEN
FREDERICK
EUREKA
ANDOVER
HERREID
SHELDON
ASHLEY
LANGFORD
ELLENDALE
LEONARD

BLK-COW
RED-COW
BWF-COW
BLK-COW
BLK-COW

BLK-BULL
RWEF-BULL
CHAR-BULL
BLK-BULL
RED-BULL
BLK-BULL
CHAR-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
CHAR-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
MIX-BULL
RWEF-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
RED-BULL
RED-BULL
RED-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
RWEF-BULL
RED-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
BLK-BULL
HOL-BULL
BLK-BULL
RWF-BULL
CHAR-BULL
RED-BULL
RED-BULL
RED-BULL

1375 168.50
1405 168.50
1140 168.50
1150 168.50
1240 168.00
LBS CWT
2285 236.00
2035 235.00
2119 233.00
1935 229.00
2190 226.00
1335 225.00
2105 224.00
1940 222.00
1125 222.00
2070 221.00
1835 221.00
1835 220.00
1853 220.00
1178 220.00
935 220.00
1970 219.00
2088 219.00
1885 219.00
1915 218.00
2065 218.00
1895 218.00
1358 218.00
1760 217.00
2015 217.00
1955 217.00
1980 217.00
2225 216.00
2055 216.00
1516 216.00
2165 216.00
1475 214.00
1950 213.00
1945 212.00
2005 212.00
2050 212.00
2120 211.00
1505 210.00
2035 210.00






